handover of essential laboratory equipment and supplies to the 
National Laboratory, procured through the Pandemic Fund and the 
Fleming Fund, further strengthening Dominica’s capacity for disease 
surveillance, diagnosis, and emergency response. 

The donated items, valued at approximately eighty-five thousand 
dollars (US$85,000), were procured by the Pan American Health 
Organization/World Health Organization (PAHO/WHO) and include 
advanced microbiology and molecular laboratory equipment such as a 
VITEK 2 system, vertical freezer, PCR consumables, pipette kits, 
microcentrifuge, and specialized laboratory consumables.